
 

 

THE FLORIDA BAR BUSINESS LAW SECTION EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 2023 - 2024 

 

BLS OFFICERS/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Mark Stein mark@marksteinlaw.com  305-356-7550 

*Chair-Elect Manuel Farach mfarach@mrachek-law.com  561-655-2250 

*Treasurer Stephanie Lieb  slieb@trenam.com  813-227-7469 

*Secretary Peter Valori pvalori@dvllp.com  305-371-3960 

*Immediate Past Chair Doug Bates dbates@clarkpartington.com  850-434-9200 

*Chair, Long Range 

Planning 

Gregory Yadley gyadley@shumaker.com 813-229-7600 

c-813-227-2238 

 

SUBSTANTIVE LAW COMMITTEES 

 

BANKRUPTCY/UCC 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Kenneth Murena kmurena@dvllp.com 305-371-3960 

*Vice Chair Adina Pollan apollan@mcglinchey.com 904-475-2187 

Second Vice Chair Matt Hale Mhale@srbp.com 813-229-0144 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Mindy Mora  mam_chambers@flsb.uscourts.gov  561-514-4130 

Academic Chair Prof. Jeffrey Davis davis@law.ufl.edu  352-273-0956 

 

BLOCKCHAIN & DIGITAL ASSETS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Daniel Maland Mdmaland@rvmrlaw.com   305-423-3562 

*Vice Chair Robert Kain rkain@conceptlaw.com 754-300-1500 

Second Vice Chair Terry Sanks tsanks@firstiniplaw.com  (407) 644-8888 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Lisa Munyon 99orange@ninthcircuit.org 407-836-2470 

Academic Chair Zachary Catanzaro zachary@zlclaw.com  561-247-3242 

 

BUSINESS LITIGATION 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Brian Barakat barakat@b2b.legal  305-444-3114 

*Vice Chair Joseph Van de Bogart joseph@vandebogartlaw.com  954-567-6032 

Second Vice Chair Utibe I. Ikpe uikpe@melandbudwick.com 305-375-6052 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org  813-272-3430 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Darrin Gayles gayles@flsd.uscourts.gov  

 

305-523-5170 

 

COMPUTER AND TECHNOLOGY LAW 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Talia Boiangin Talia.boiangin@akerman.com  407-423-4000 

*Vice Chair Michael B. Bittner mike@bittnerlegalgroup.com  904-608-1289  
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

Second Vice 

Chair 

Andrica Jasmaine 

Alexander 

andrica@digitaldirectivelaw.com 786-710-0690 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Julie Sneed chambers_flmd_sneed@flmd.uscourts.gov  813-301-5260 

Academic Chair Prof. Vincenc Feliu vfeliu@nova.edu  954-262-6210 

 

CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Toni Tsvetanova ttsvetanova@rbi.com  617-866-9673 

*Vice Chair Valeria Angelucci vangelucci@beckerlawyers.com  954-985-4173 

Second Vice Chair Kelly Roberts kelly@kellyrobertslaw.com  941-402-3831 

Academic Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu  352-273-0925 

c-352-328-8519 

 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Darren Spielman dspielman@conceptlaw.com  754-300-1500 

*Vice Chair Meredith Mendez mmendez@malloylaw.com  305-858-8000 

Second Vice Chair Sean E. Combs Scombs1030@gmail.com  352-260-0690 

Chair of IP 

Symposium 

John Cunniff jcunniff@hahnlaw.com 239.254.2915 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Mary Scriven chambers_flmd_scriven@flmd.uscourts.gov  813-301-5710 

Academic Chair Prof. Jake Linford jlinford@law.fsu.edu  850-644-3449 

 

PERMANENT AND OTHER COMMITTEES 

 

BANKRUPTCY JUDICIAL LIAISON 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Marianne Dorris Mdorris@shukerdorris.com 407-337-2052 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Roberta Colton Robertcolton@flmb.uscourts.gov  813-301-5118 

 

BUDGET COMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

Chair 

(Treasurer) 

Stephanie Lieb slieb@trenam.com  813-227-7469 

Immediate Past Chair Doug Bates  dbates@clarkpartington.com 850-434-9200 

Long Range Planning    

At-large Member 

(Retreat) 

Jennifer 

Morando 

jennifer@heatwolelaw.com  407-490-2467 

At-large Member 

(Sponsorship) 

Peter Maskow Peter.maskow@bluegreenvacations.com  561-443-8713 

Secretary (ex officio) Peter Valori pvalori@dvllp.com  305-371-3960 

 

CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION (CLE) 

Position Name Email Phone 
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

*Chair Luis Rivera Luis.rivera@gray-robinson.com  239-254-8460 

*Vice Chair Kathleen DiSanto  kdisanto@bushross.com  813-204-6409 

Second Vice Chair Dan Etlinger detlinger@jennislaw.com  (813) 229-2800 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Caryl Delano cdelano@flmb.uscourts.gov  813-301-5190 

 

ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY & DIGITAL EVIDENCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Avery Chapman ascesq1@cs.com  561-753-5996 

*Vice Chair Jude Cooper jcooper@beckerlawyers.com  954-985-4160 

Second Vice 

Chair 

Chad Roberts chad.roberts@robertsdiscovery.com (305) 240-5148 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. William 

Matthewman 

William_matthewman@flsd.uscourts.gov  561-803-3440 

Academic Chair Zachary Catanzaro zachary@zlclaw.com  561-247-3242 

 

INCLUSION/MENTORING/FELLOWSHIPS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Kelly Roberts kelly@kellyrobertslaw.com  941-402-3831 

*Vice Chair Katherine Van de 

Bogart  

katherine@vandebogartlaw.com   954-567-6032 

Second Vice Chair Nicole McLemore Nicole.mclemore@us.dlapiper.com  (850) 766-1186 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Lori 

Vaughan 

Lori_vaughan@flmb.uscourts.gov   407-237-8130 

813-449-1377 (c) 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Virginia 

Norton 

nortonvb@coj.net  904-255-1300 

 

LABOR DAY RETREAT 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Robert Charbonneau rpc@agentislaw.com  305-722-2002 

*Vice Chair Jennifer Morando jennifer@heatwolelaw.com  407-490-2467 

Second Vice Chair Andy Layden alayden@bakerlaw.com  407-469-4000 

Immediate Past 

Chair 

April Stone astone@tmppllc.com  561-338-4101 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Crystal Potts crystal@potts-legal.com 772-207-0546 

*Vice Chair April Stone astone@tmppllc.com  561-338-4101 

Second Vice Chair Deedee Bitran DBitran@shutts.com (954) 847-3891 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Paul Hyman Paul_hyman@flsb.uscourts.gov  561-514-4124 

 

 

 

LEGISLATION 

Position Name Email Phone 
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

*Chair Robert Barron rbarron@bergersingerman.com  954-712-5145 

*Vice Chair Woody Pollack wpollack@shutts.com  813-229-8900 

Second Vice Chair Dineen Wasylik dineen@ip-appeals.com  813-778-5161 

At-large 

(Bankr/UCC) 

Adina Pollan apollan@pollanlegal.com 904-475-2187 

At-large  
(Business Litigation) 

Joseph Van de Bogart joseph@vandebogartlaw.com  954-567-6032 

At-large  

(Computer Law) 

Michael B. Bittner mike@bittnerlegalgroup.com 904-608-1289 

At-large 

(Corporations) 

Valeria Angelucci vangelucci@beckerlawyers.com 954-985-4173 

At-large (I.P.) Meredith Mendez mmendez@malloylaw.com 305-858-8000 

At-large (B&DA) Robert Kain rkain@conceptlaw.com 754-300-1500 

At-large Amanda Finley  afinley@sequorlaw.com  305-372-8282 

At-large Daniel Davis ddavis@lslawpl.com      305-999-5291 

At-large Amanda Fernandez afernandez@riveromestre.com  305-445-2500 

At-large Detra Shaw-Wilder dps@kttlaw.com  305-372-1800 

At-large Samuel Lewis slewis@cozen.com  305-358-5001 

At-large Amir Isaiah isaiah@forthepeople.com  305-929-1920 

At-large Matt Hale mhale@srbp.com  813-229-0144 

Academic Chair Prof. Jeffrey Davis davis@law.ufl.edu  352-273-0956 

Academic Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu  352-273-0925 

Legislative 

Consultant 

Aimee Diaz Lyon Aimee.DiazLyon@MHDfirm.com  

 

850-205-9000 

Legislative 

Consultant 

Doug Bell Doug.Bell@MHDfirm.com  850-205-9000 

    

 

LONG RANGE PLANNING  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Gregory Yadley gyadley@shumaker.com  813-227-2238 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Mindy Mora  mam_chambers@flsb.uscourts.gov 561-514-4130 

*Parliamentarian Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com  954-468-2455 

 

MARKETING, PROMOTIONS & SPONSORSHIPS  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Peter Maskow Peter.maskow@bluegreenvacations.com  561-443-8713 

*Vice Chair Michele Moss mgmoss@johnsonmosslaw.com  407-273-7027 

Second Vice 

Chair 

Jim Matulis  jim@matulis-law.com  (813) 282-8000  
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

 

 

 

MEMBERSHIP  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Juan Mendoza jmendoza@sequorlaw.com  305-372-8282 

*Vice Chair Christina Taylor ctaylor@lathamluna.com  407-481-5800 

Second Vice Chair Zach Evangelista zachariah@ser-associates.com  305-975-9597 

FIU Liaison Scott Norberg norberg@fiu.edu  305-348-1118 

FSU Liaison Dean Debra Henley dhenley@law.fsu.edu  850-644-7471 

NSU Liaison Prof. Marilyn Cane marilyncane@yahoo.com  954-336-7179 

UF Liaison Prof. Danny Sokol sokold@law.ufi.edu  352-273-0968 

UM Liaison Prof. Andrew Dawson adawson@law.miami.edu  305-284-8446 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Karen Specie Karen_specie@flnb.uscourts.gov  850-521-5030 

Chair’s Task Force Giacomo Bossa gbossa@b2b.legal  507-242-6772 

Chair’s Task Force Bart Valdes bvaldes@dsklawgroup.com  813-251-5825  

 

OPINION STANDARDS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair David Peterson David.Peterson@lowndes-law.com  407-418-6306 

*Co-Chair Gary Teblum gteblum@trenam.com  813-227-7457 

 

PRO BONO 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Jim Moon  jmoon@melandbudwick.com  305-358-6363 

c-305-401-5175 

*Vice Chair Tara Trevorrow Tara_trevorrow@flsb.uscourts.gov 561-514-4100 

Second Vice 

Chair 

Raina Shipman  RShipman@carltonfields.com  305-530-4072 

*Judicial Chair Judge Laurel Isicoff Laurel_m_isicoff@flsb.uscourts.gov   305-714-1750 

RULES OF COURT 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Russell Landy rlandy@dvllp.com  305-371-3960 

*Vice-Chair Chris DeCort cdecort@jclaw.com 813-699-4861 

c-813-679-7425 

Second Vice-

Chair  

Jodi Dubose jdubose@srbp.com  850-637-1836 

*State Judicial 

Chair 

Hon. Darren Farfante darren.farfante@fljud13.org   

 

813-272-6913  

Federal Judicial 

Chair  

Hon. Melissa Damian Melissa_Damian@flsd.uscourts.gov 305-523-5920 

 

STATE & FEDERAL COURTS JUDICIAL LIAISON 
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Allison Leonard aleonard@dvllp.com  305-371-3960 

*Vice-Chair Chris DeCort cdecort@jclaw.com 813-699-4861 

c-813-679-7425 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Lisa Walsh lwalsh@jud11.flcourts.org  305-349-7029 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Wendy Berger Wendy_berger@flmd.uscourts.org    407-835-4250 

 

TASK FORCES AND SUBCOMMITTEES 

 

AMICUS BRIEF GUIDELINES SUBCOMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Dineen Wasylik dineen@ip-appeals.com  813-778-5161 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org  813-272-3430 

 

 

ANTITRUST & TRADE REGULATION SUBCOMMITTEE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Ilana Drescher idrescher@bilzin.com       305-350-2412 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org 813-272-3430 

BUSINESS COURTS TASK FORCE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Hon. Gill Freeman (retired) gfreeman@jamsadr.com  305-371-5267 

*Co-Chair Jon Polenberg jpolenberg@beckerlawyers.com  954-987-7550 

Vice-Chari Amir Isaiah isaiah@forthepeople.com  (305) 929-1920 

 

CHAPTER 517 TASK FORCE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Will Blair  wblair@shumaker.com  813-227-2356 

*Vice-Chair Roland S. Chase Roland.Chase@hwhlaw.com   813.222.3125 

*Academic Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu  352-273-0925 

 

CHAPTER 607 SUBCOMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com  954-468-2455 

*Co-Chair Gary Teblum gteblum@trenam.com  813-227-7457 

*Vice Chair Andrew Schwartz Andrew.schwartz@akerman.com  954-463-2700 

FINANCIAL LITERACY TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair John Hutton huttonj@gtlaw.com  305.579.0788   

*Vice Chair Tara Trevorrow Tara_trevorrow@flsb.uscourts.gov 561-514-4100 
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Jacob Brown Jacob_Brown@flmb.uscourts.gov  904-301-6560 

 

HEALTH & WELLNESS TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Kristina Feher kfeher@feherlaw.com  727-359-0367 

*Vice Chair Kayla M. Heckman Kayla_Heckman@flsb.uscourts.gov 305-714-1753 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Grace Robson  Grace_Robson@flmb.uscourts.gov  407-237-8140 

 

 

SCHOLAR & FELLOWS RETENTION TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Zach Hyman Zach@millenniallaw.com 954-271-2719 

*Vice Chair  Chris Broussard  cbroussard@shumaker.com 813-676-7222 

*Judicial Chair Hon.Catherine McEwen cmcewen@flmb.uscourts.gov  813-301-5082 

 

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE RECEIVERSHIP ACT (UCRERA) TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Amanda Fernandez afernandez@riveromestre.com  305-445-2500 

*Vice-Chair Jodi Dubose  jdubose@srbp.com  850-637-1836 

 

CHAPTER 48 TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Giacomo Bossa gbossa@b2b.legal  507-242-6772 

*Co-Chair Jim Murphy jbmurphyjr@gmail.com  813-416-3706 

 

RESTRICTIVE COVENANT TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Brian Barakat barakat@b2b.legal  305-444-3114 

*Vice-Chair Keith Bell kbell@clarkpartington.com  850-434-9200 

 

SERIES LLC TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Lou Conti louis.conti@hklaw.com  813-227-8500 

 

UNIFORM VOIDABLE TRANSFERS ACT (UVTA) TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair John Hutton  huttonj@gtlaw.com  305-579-0788 

*Vice Chair David Slenn David.slenn@akerman.com  239-449-5600 

 

UCC ARTICLE 12 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Tech Robert Kain rkain@conceptlaw.com  754-300-1500 
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*Member of Executive Council pursuant to Section 4.2 of Amended and Restated Bylaws of the 

Business Law Section  

 

 

*Co-Chair 

Bkcy/UCC 

Michael Dunn Michael.dunn@dunnlawpa.com  786-433-3866 

*Co-Chair 

Bkcy/UCC 

Jaime Leggett  jleggett@bastamron.com  305-379-7904 

*Academic Chair Zachary Catanzaro zachary@zlclaw.com 561-247-3242 

LIAISONS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*TFB BOG Jorge Luis Piedra jpiedra@kttlaw.com  305-372-1800 

TFB CLE Luis Rivera Luis.rivera@gray-robinson.com  239-254-8460 

Council of Sections Manny Farach mfarach@mrachek-law.com  561-655-2250  

*RPPTL Section James Marks james@marxrosenthal.com  305-577-0276 

*Out-of-State 

Division 

Lawrence Kunin lkunin@mmmlaw.com  404-233-7000 

TFB YLD Maria P. McCorkle mccorklem@flcourts.org  386-947-1530 

*FICPA Donald Workman dworkman@bakerlaw.com  202-861-1602 

*TFB Diversity & 

Inclusion 

Lynn Sherman lsherman@trenam.com  727-820-3980 

Working Group on 

Legal Opinions 

Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com  954-468-2455 

 

AT-LARGE MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL  

Position Name Email Phone 

*At-large 

Member 

Brett Leiberman  brett@elrolaw.com  855-615-2964 

*At-large 

Member 

Andy Layden alayden@bakerlaw.com  407-469-4000 

*At-large 

Member 

Dana Robbins drobbins@burr.com  813-221-2626 

*At-large 

Member 

Michelle Suarez msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com 954-800-0484 

c-954-882-4119 

*At-large 

Member 

Carlos Sardi carlos@sardilaw.com  305-697-8690  

 

 

 

mailto:Michael.dunn@dunnlawpa.com
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